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California California Department of 
Public Health
1616 Capitol Avenue
Suite 74.420, MS 7212
P.O. Box 997377
Sacramento, CA 95899-7377 

Maureen Farrell 
(WISEWOMAN)
916-449-5319
maureen.farrell@cdph.ca.gov

Maureen Farrell 
(WISEWOMAN)

David Rocha
916-552-8072
david.rocha@cdph.ca.gov

Connecticut Connecticut Department of 
Public Health
P.O. Box 340308
410 Capitol Avenue
Hartford, CT 06106-0308

Phyllis Dower
860-509-7506
phyllis.dower@ct.gov

Lisa McCooey 
(Comprehensive Cancer 
Director)
860-509-7825
lisa.mccooey@ct.gov

Susan Yurasevecz
860-509-7944
susan.yurasevecz@ct.gov

Illinois Illinois Department of Public 
Health
Division of Women’s Health 
Services
Office of Women’s Health
Illinois Department of Public 
Health
535 W. Jefferson Street, 1st Floor
Springfield, IL 62761-0001

Carol Gvazdinskas
217-557-4438
Carol.Gvazdinskas@illinois.gov

Sarah O’Connor-Bennett 
(WISEWOMAN)
217-524-9297 
Sarah.Oconnor@Illinois.gov

Tahney Fletcher
217-782-0555
tahney.fletcher@illinois.gov

Iowa Iowa Department of Public 
Health
Bureau of Chronic Disease 
Prevention and Management
Lucas State Office Building
321 E. 12th Street
Des Moines, IA 50319-0075

Lindsey Jones
515-281-6779
Lindsey.Jones@idph.iowa.gov

Jill Myers Geadelmann 
(WISEWOMAN & 
BCCEDP)
515-242-6067
Jill.Myers-
Geadelmann@idph.iowa.gov

Suning Cao
515-281-3983
Suning.Cao@idph.iowa.gov
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Massachusetts Massachusetts Department of 
Public Health
Women’s Health Network
250 Washington Street, 4th Floor
Boston, MA 02108

Anita Christie
617-624-5441
Anita.Christie@state.ma.us

Anita Christie
617-624-5441
Anita.Christie@state.ma.us

Richard Dosch
617-994-9808
richard.dosch@dph.state.ma.us

Michigan Michigan Department of 
Community Health 
Cancer Prevention and Control
Section
P.O. Box 30195
Lansing, MI 48909

Robin Roberts
517-335-1178
RobertsR6@michigan.gov

Paulette Valliere 
(WISEWOMAN & 
BCCEDP)
517-335-8049
Vallierep@michigan.gov

Michael Carr
517-335-9954
CarrM7@michigan.gov 

Minnesota Minnesota Department of 
Health
P.O. Box 64882
St. Paul, MN 55164

Patricia Barney
651-556-0672
Patricia.barney@state.mn.us

Anne Kukowski 
(WISEWOMAN)
651-201-5615
Anne.Kukowski@state.mn.us

Michael Malone
651-201-5619
Michael.Malone@state.mn.us

Missouri Missouri Department of Health 
and Senior Services
P.O. Box 570
930 Wildwood Drive
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0570

Rita Reeder
573-522-2871
Rita.Reeder@health.mo.gov

Rita Reeder 
(WISEWOMAN)

David McBride
573-522-2897
David.McBride@health.mo.gov

Nebraska Every Woman Matters 
Program Nebraska Office of 
Women's & Men's Health
301 Centennial Mall So. P.O. 
Box 94817
Lincoln, NE 68509-4817

Cathy Dillon
402-471-1806
cathy.dillon@nebraska.gov

Melissa Leypoldt 
(WISEWOMAN & 
BCCEDP)
402-471-0314
Melissa.leypoldt@nebraska.gov

Char Wallace
402-471-0552
Char.wallace@nebraska.gov

North 
Carolina

North Carolina Department of 
Health and Human Services 
Department of Public Health – 
WISEWOMAN
1922 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699 

Lakeisha Johnson
919-707-5317
lakeisha.johnson@dhhs.nc.gov

Dianah Bradshaw (Interim) 
(WISEWOMAN & 
BCCEDP)
 919-707-5310 
Dianah.bradshaw@dhhs.nc.gov

Sheyrl Colclough
919-707-5315
sheyrl.colclough@dhhs.nc.gov
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Oregon Oregon Health Authority
Public Health Division
800 NE Oregon Street, Suite 370
Portland, OR 97232-2162

Erica Sandoval
971-673-2282
Erica.Sandoval@state.or.us

Wendy Dillon 
(WISEWOMAN & BCCP)
971-673-1367
wendy.j.dillon@state.or.us

John Anderson
971-673-1277 
john.a.anderson@state.or.us

Pennsylvania Pennsylvania Department of 
Health
Division of Health Risk 
Reduction 
625 Forster St. | Room 1008 H& 
W Bldg.
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Diane Ollivier
717-787-5900
dollivier@pa.gov

Brian L. Wyant
717.787.5900
bwyant@pa.gov

Diane Ollivier
717-787-5900
dollivier@pa.gov

South 
Carolina

South Carolina Department of 
Health and Environmental 
Control 
Division of Cancer Prevention 
& Control 
Bureau of Community Health 
and Chronic Disease 
Prevention
1800 St. Julian Place
Columbia, SC 29204

Yaw Boateng
803-934-2902
boateny@dhec.sc.gov

Dianna Lydiard 
(WISEWOMAN & 
BCCEDP)
803-545-4116
Lydiard@dhec.sc.gov

Beth Williams 
(706) 566-6673
williame@dhec.sc.gov

South Dakota South Dakota Department of 
Health
615 E. 4th Street
Pierre, SD 57501

Patty Lihs
605-773-3622
Patty.lihs@state.sd.us

Jim McCord
(WISEWOMAN & 
BCCEDP) 
605-773-5728
J  im.McCord@state.sd.us  

Tyann Gildemaster
605-773-4048
Tyann.gildemaster@state.sd.us

Southcentral 
Foundation 
(SCF)
Alaska

Southcentral Foundation
Screening & Prevention
4105 Tudor Centre Drive
Anchorage, AK  99508

Janice Swier 
(WISEWOMAN, CRCCP, 
NBCCEDP)
907-729-8882
jswier@southcentralfoundation.
com

Kate Landis 
(WISEWOMAN, CRCCP, 
NBCCEDP)
907-729-8891 
kslandis@southcentralfoundation.
com 

Becky Oberrecht 
(WISEWOMAN, CRCCP, 
NBCCEDP)
907-729-8888
roberrecht@southcentralfoundat
ion.com 
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Southeast 
Alaska 
Regional 
Health 
Consortium 
(SEARHC)

Southeast Alaska Regional 
Health Consortium 
WISEWOMAN Women’s 
Health
222 Tongass Drive
Sitka, AK 99835

Barbara Morse
907-966-8746
barbara.morse@searhc.org

Litia Garrison 
(WISEWOMAN & 
BCCEDP)
907-966-8743
Litia.garrison@searhc.org

Mike Mosley
907-244-4780
Mike.mosley@searhc.org

Utah Utah Department of Health
Utah Cancer Control Program
P.O. Box 142107
288 North 1460 West
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-2107

Kalynn Filion
801-538-7009
kfilion@utah.gov

Kathryn Rowley 
(WISEWOMAN & 
BCCEDP)
801-538-6233
krowley@utah.gov

Nicole Stone
801-538-6437
nstone@utah.gov

Vermont Vermont Department of Health
101 Cherry Street
Burlington, VT 05402

Kim Swartz 
802-951-0007 
kimberly.swartz@state.vt.us

Nicole Lukas
802-651-1612
nicole.lukas@state.vt.us

Marieke Jackson
802-865-7747
Marieke.Jackson@state.vt.us  

Virginia Virginia Department of Health 
– Office of Family Services 
Division of Women’s and 
Infants’ Health
109 Governor Street, 8th Floor 
West
Richmond, VA 23219

Trinita Wright 
804-864-7782
Trinita.Pascal@vdh.virginia.gov

Lindsey Parker 
(WISEWOMAN & 
BCCEDP)
804-864-7759
Lindsey.Parker@vdh.virginia.gov

Lindsay Herbert
804-864-7724
Lindsay.Herbert@vdh.virginia.g
ov

West Virginia WV Department of Health and 
Human Resources
Bureau for Public Health 
Office of Maternal, Child and 
Family Health
350 Capitol Street, Room 427
Charleston, WV 25301-3714

Sheryn Carey
304-356-4345
Sheryn.L.Carey@wv.gov

GeorgeAnn Grubb 
(WISEWOMAN & 
BCCEDP)
304-356-4396
GeorgeAnn.Grubb@wv.gov

Lindsey Wiginton
(304)356-4465
Lindsey.M.Wiginton@wv.gov
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Wisconsin Wisconsin Well Woman 
Program 
Department of Health Services 
Division of Public Health
1 West Wilson
P.O. Box 2659
Madison, WI 53701-2659

Maebe Brown
414-219-7850 (main #)
608-251-1675 (alternate #)
mbrown@wwhf.org

Gale Johnson 
(WISEWOMAN & 
BCCEDP)
608-261-6872
Gale.Johnson@dhfs.wisconsin.go
v

Ragini Sathasivam
608-264-9877 
Ragini.Sathasivam@dhs.wiscon
sin.gov
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